• ~1% (1) live in a studio, ADU, or cottage 

This document includes selected results to compare findings from the 2019 single-family home 
survey and the 2024 online community survey. 

Community “Voices” Wildfire Quantitative Study   

(AKA 2024 CWPP Survey) 

Three hundred nineteen (319) responses were received during the survey period from an open-to-all 
on-line survey. Advertising for the survey was facilitated by the City of Ashland’s Communications 
Specialist. The volunteer CWPP Community Engagement Liaison processed the results.

[...]

evacuation plan for the people in their household; and for whom it applies, over half (56%) have a 
plan for the pets in their home/on their property (Figure 1).  

Figure 1: 2019 Evacuation Preparedness Results (*means not relevant to all respondents) 

Three hundred nineteen (319) respondents to the 2024 CWPP survey answered a multiple-choice 
question to assess how prepared they are for a wildfire-caused evacuation. As shown in Figure 2, 
nearly 86% of those who responded to the 2024 on-line survey are registered for Citizen Alert, ~73%

[...]

They were not prompted with a pick list or asked to rank their choices. While the 
approach is different, the results are worth comparing to the 2019 “chose all that apply” approach 
and the 2024 survey ranked list of preferred learning methods generated by the on-line survey 
responses.  

Two-hundred twenty-three (223) SVP responses were recorded and sorted into categories as shown 
in the table below in descending order of occurrence: 

Seventy-eight of the responses recorded are in the “don’t get information” (49) and “don’t know” 
categories (29). This means that ~35% of the respondents are uninformed.